

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1507 OF 2022

Munnalal Sevalal Maurya

....Petitioner

V/S

Assistant Municipal Commissioner

K/East Ward & Ors.

....Respondents

...

Ms. Aparna Deokar i/b M/s. M.P. Vashi & Associates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Madhuri More for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2-MCGM.

Mr. S.B. Gore, AGP for Respondent No.3-State.

...

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 23 MARCH 2022.

P.C.:

Stand over to 6 April 2022 'for directions'.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)

katkam