

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1507 OF 2022

Munnalal Sevalal Maurya

... Petitioner

Vs.

Assistant Municipal Commissioner, K/East Ward
& Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Aparna Deokar for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sheetal Metakari for the Respondent-Corporation.

Mr.S. B. Gore, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
 ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 6TH APRIL 2022

P.C. :

Stand over to 13/04/2022 to enable the learned Counsel for
the Respondent-Corporation to take instructions. List for 'directions'.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)