

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1507 OF 2022

Munnalal Sevalal Maurya

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Assistant Municipal Corporation & Ors.

.. Respondents

- Ms. Aparna Deskar i/b. M.P. Vashi Associates for the Petitioner.
- Mr. S.B. Gore, AGP for State.
- Ms. Dhruti Kapadia a/w. Ms. Oorja Dhond i/b. S.K. Sonawane for MCGM.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
M.W. CHANDWANI, J.J.**

DATE : 19TH JANUARY, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the petition. Leave as prayed for, is granted.
2. Petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

[M.W. CHANDWANI, J.]

[SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.]